BETITIUN FC.. ZONING REL.STRi [ING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Mzurice Sanaler, Mary Sandler,

L, or we, U *Hegal owner.S of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the des.ription and plat sttached hereto and made a part bereof,
herchy petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-districted, pursuant
% the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coanty, from. .. &x L
SN 7 R e district; for the following reisons:

1. Error in original distrdcting.
2. Proposed district me all the requiiements for sald district
3. And for other reascrs to be assigned at the time of hearing

See atrached description

aamec,
| v A
!Mm or & Special Exception, under the acid Zoning Law and Zobing Regulations of Baltimpres” 7 <

oL

use the herein descrided p.uperty, for.

Dgerty is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Gf e, agree [0 pay expenses of above redistricting and/or Special Exception advertising,

1%
</posting, tc. upon Sling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zuning
3 and of Baliimore County n%n Las go Patinore
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b L ...cﬂ{}fmﬁ.'ﬂé ~al
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o /G coLeual Owoar
Address. Address 820 Liberty Road
-Qharles E. Ar0QkS.
Petitioner's
Brooks and Turnbull
* dress _305. .. Allegheny Srenug.
Towson, Maryland  {74-3600
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_
ot e eeeoeen 1961, that the subject matl: of \his petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore Coctly In Room 106, County Office Buliding b ‘Towson, Baltimore
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MATZ. CHILDY & ABBOCIATES, INCT.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromweil Briage Rd . Baltimore, Md 21204, Tel 301 823-0000

0.9477 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHEAST SIDE OF KERSHAW ROAD, NORTHEAST

OF LIBERTY ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND,

This Description is for a CSA District

Beginning for the same at a point on the southeust side of Kershaw Boad,
as chown w Baltimore County Bureau of Land Acquisition Plan HRW 62-116 attached
to the deed to Baltimore County, Maryland, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. 4030, page 234, at the distance of 300,00
feet, as measured N 24 36' 55" E along said soatheast side of Kershaw Road from
its intersection with the northeast side of Liberty Road, said beginning point being
at the end of the ninth line of the right-of -way described in the deed to ilarry Kullen
recorded among said Land Records in Libur O.T.G. 5056, page 82, running thence

ther ce

along the tenth line of said right-of-way, (1) § 65" 23' 057K 1.32 :
binding reversely on the second and first lines of the 0. 8314 acre parcel desc ribed

in said last mentioned deed two con (2} 5 65° 23' 05" E 263,72 feet, and (3) N 17"

23" 05" W 1o interscct the cast side of the

58" 25" E 151. 08 feet, 'hence § 73

aforementioned right of way line
Watar Supply I Sewarage @ Drainage b gneaps
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RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING : BEFORE
from C.C.C. fo C.5.A,
SE/S Kershaw Road 300" H COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
ME «F Liberty Road
2r4 District z OF
Maourice Sendler, atal L BALTIMORE JUNTY
Petitioners

: No. 72-123-R

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Maurice Sandler, et al, for Redisricting from o C.C.C. District |

to a C.5.A. District on property located on the southeast side of Kershaw Rood 300 feet
northeast of Liberty Roed, in the Second Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appsals is in receipt of o Dismissal of Apresl filed
Jonuary 31, 1972 (a copy of which 's attached hereto and mode a part hereof), from the
attorney representing His Protestant~Appellant in the above entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the s attornay for the soid Protestant-Appellont requests that
the appeol filed on behalf of said Protestant be di.missed and withdrawn os of January 31,
1972. .

B
IT IS HEREBY ORLERED, this day of Febryary, 1972, thet

| said appeal be ara Hie some is DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MATZ. GMILOU & ARSOCIATES, INC.
Page Tvo

05" W 31.79 feet to intersect the west side of said right of way, thence binding on said [

right of way (5) § 43° 56' 15" W 168.13 feet, and thence () 5 62° 49' 15" E 30.03
fect to the place of beginning.

Containing 0. 9477 acres of land.

HGW:mpl T.0. # 67039 10/7/71
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8. Eric I'iNenna, Zoniig Commissioner
Baltimore County Orfice of Planning and Zoning
County 0fflce Bullding

111 W. Checipeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

1
Section 500.10 of tre Baiilmore County Zoning Rugulitlons has been
interpreted by your >'fice tc mean that recidency in Baltimore County
1s not o pre-requisite to not!ng an Appeal {rom your Order to the
County Board of Appeais. i spexificilly direct your attention to
the above saptioned case and your Order dated the 18th day of Nevember,
1971 granting the redistrie’ing frem C.C.C. to C.S.A. and the Appeal
from sald Order filed by Mr. Les Lebowltz, 3500 Tralnor Avenue.

DEPCSITION TO PERPETUATE . IHCU: SOURT
IN THE C. IT o
. BALTINOS
RE: MAURICE SANDLER, MARY SANDLER, o 5 popy.
RICE, AND SARA RICE *  NISCELLANKOUS
8120 Liverty Road
Baltimore, Mryland 21208 .
.
LB A
HOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION

TAKE NOTICE: Znat the said Maurice Sandler, Nary Sardlsy ,
Reuben Rice and Sara Rice will take the deposition of the folbwing
werson at 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 27, 1972 4n the offices

of Charles E. Erooks and B oks & Turnbull, 304 W. Allegheny Avenue,
Towson, Maryland 21204, purs:ani 3> Rule 402 of tne Haryland Hules

of Procedure, upon oral examination, bofore Paul 0. ariffin,
a Notary Public, or some other qualified Nota>y Publia:

LEE LEBOWITZ
3500 Trainor Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

BOE MR |
5 larsiand 21208 I
Attorney. for Sandler, Rice
T MUNEBY CERTIFY that on this /7= day of January, 1972, a
eopy o the afore;olig Notice was mailed to Clerk, Clrcuit Court for I
baltimore County, “owson, Marylind 21208; Mr. and Mrs. Harise |
Sandler; Mr. And Hrs. Reuben Rice; Board of Appeals for Baltimore l
County, County Cffice Bullding, Tovson, Maryland 21208; aud to
S. Bric DiNenns, joning Cormissioner, County Office Bullding,
Towsou, Maryland 21204,

Law arvices
Brooks & TURNBULL
208 WRNT _LLEGHENY avENEE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2304

cmamEs & wuooKs

JOHN OXARON TERNETLL L AnEs conr 304

December 28, 1971

§
E
John A. Slowlk, Chairman ;
County Board of Appeals i
111 W. Susquehana Avenue :
Towson, Maryland <1204

Re: Case No: 72-127 .
Maurice Sandler, e% al, Petitloners
Lee Lebowitz, Appellant
Redistrieting from C.C.(. Gistrict to
C.3.A. District i
SE/E Kershaw Road

Dear Mr. Slowik: i

Picase dlsmiss the Appeal noted by me, Lee Leb

on December 20, 1971 fron the becision and Ordes of thy’zoeing W%
Commissioner granting unio the herein Petitioners, Maurice Sandler,

et al, the redisiricting from o C.C.C. District to a C.S.A. Disteiet |
sald Ssmissal belng wi'h prejudice, o

Very truly yours,

e L h ‘_‘

___Lee Lebowitz
ik -
/ ~

\ 1
A BL11drd U, Bloom,
Attorney for Lee Lel

ire
bowitz

. ,Jau"ﬂeu_!

A orricEs
Brooks & TursxnuLL
500 WRNT ALLTOWEXT AvENUE
TOWNON, HANYLAXD wizas

December 22, 1371

Re: Case Ne: 72-123-R (Item No. 31)
Maurice Sandler, et al

have been advised by a member of your staff that

Sncerely jcurs,

BROOKS & TURNBULL, BY:

harles E. Brook!

LEK LEBSWITZ,
3508 TRAINOR AVE.
BALTS.EARTLAND.

FETITIONER BAVRIGE SANBLER MARY SA4BLER,

RUBIN RIGE AliD SARA RIGE
ZuING FILE NWMBER  72-123-R
3ATE &F NEARING
DATE oF DEGISIeN

HOVEMBER #,1971
HeTRMBER 18,1971

THE ZONING GOMMISSIENER OF BALTINERE SOUNTY,
R#GH 119  BALTIMERE GOUNTY OFFIGK BUILBINt
YLAND .

BRAR SIR;
PLEASE ENTER KT €3JES1I8K AND APFEAL
OF YoUR DEGISIGN 1N THE ADSYA.PLEASS ADDARSS ALL GEMOWNIGATIONS
0,500 MR, LEE LEMONITZ,
35 TRAINGR AVE
BLLTIHONE,HASTLANS, :
SNGLOSED (1§ MY GHEGK To GOYKA THS GOSTS OF AFPKAL AND
rPosTING,
THANK Yoy,

He Lz .




Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting o property, and public hearing o the abowr- ftitiog #nd
it appearing, that by reason of__the. roquiremsnts .of Section. 259.2.2. of.xhe...
Baltimers Conoty Zoning. Regulatiens having been met,

the above Redistricting should be had; andy

nmummwmm;m-unmmwm,,fjf
day of.....Novesbor -, 19 11 that the hereln described property or area should be and
the same is herehy Redistricted; from a C.C. .. Districoa __._____ T LIC - 00 PO

from and after the date of this@rder, subjec
by the State Highway Admin-
racion, the Bureau of Public

the above Re-districting should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thls.
. 19 ..., that the above redistricting be and the same Is hereby
DENTED and that the abeve described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
; and /or the Special Exception for ...

dzy

_be and the same is hereby DENIED.
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THIS i3 TO CERTIFY, Wil the innexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD,__Octeber 21

Iﬁ!'
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if

published in. THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Tuwson, Baltimore County, Md., ASSCEE
X 008 Sime  SRKSGRTESNs before the..... 8kb.__
day of ___ Novesber, . 19T, the % publication

21st  gayof..._ | Qotober
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY

Seprember 7, 1971

Messrs. Brocks and Turnbull
305 W. Allegheny Avenue
Tawson, Maryland 21204

REx Type of Hearing: Redistricting

from C.C.C. District to C.S.A,

Locatfon: WW/S Liberty Rd., 250' S/E
of Efteniller Rd,

Petitioners Maurice Sander, et al

Cormi ttee Meating of August 19, 1971

2nd Ofstrict

Ttem 31

Dear Sirs:

The Zoafng Advisory Committes hos ceviewed the plons
subaitted with the above referencad petition and hes mede
an on ~fte Fizid {nspoction of the property, The following
comrenyi are @ cesult of this review and Inspection,

The subject proparty i3 prasently frproved with as
autestic carwash facility, with the preperties to the
northwest frproved with dusllings. The property to the eost,
south and southwest froroved .ith commercial oparztions.
Liberty Rozd in this locaticn fs fmproved insefir as concrete
curb and gutte s concerncd,

BUREAU O ENSTNEERTNG:

The tolfoulng commants sra furnished fn regard to the
plat subnitsed to this office for review by the Zonfng Advisary
Comittes fn connection with the subject {tem,

Highwys:

Liberty Rond {Md, 28) §s 2 State road; therafere, all
fmoroverants, intersections, and entrances sn this rosd /11 bs
subject to State Highwsy Adsinfstration requirenmnts,

Tt shall be the respansibility of the petitfoner's
engincer ta clarify #11 rights of vays within the arozerty and
to inftiate such éction that ray be necazsnry to 3Snden,
viden or extend s2id rights of oy e rotitioner shall be
responsite for the subafasion of a1l iecezsary plats and
for all costs of acquisiticn and/ar sbandsnment of these
rigats of wiya
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Pikesville, Md._October 21 1971
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THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the arnexed advertise-
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ment was published in THE NORTHWEST STAR, a
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weekly newspaper printed and published in Pikes-

ville, Baltimore founty, Haryland, once in each
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEST

Woll Mop | Original Duplicat Tracing.
FUNCTION dole | by |date | by |dute | Sy [dote [ by |[dote | br

Descript.ons checked and
outline plotced on map

Petition number added to
autline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, GA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or descripion___Yes
—No

Reviewed by

Previous case Map 4 AT

1541 ,

Sl

Messrs. 9rooks and Turnbull
Page 2

Ttem 31

September 7, 1971

Sediment Control:

Developent of this property through stripping, grading and
stabilizatfon could resclt In a zedimant pollution problem, damging
private and puslic holdings downatrasn of the roperty, A'grading
permit Is, thercfoie, necassary for all grading, {ncluding stripping
of top sofl.

Drainage studies and scdiment contral dravings will be necessary to
be ravieved and approved prior te the issusnce cf zny grading or building
permits,

Storm Oraint

Provislons for accommodating sto.”s water or drainage heve not been
Fully indicated on the submitted plan, Additional storn drafn constructfon
will be required In connecrion with proposed d:veloprent of this prozarty.

The aetitioner must provide nec tssry drainsye facilitios (terporary
or parmanent) to prevant creating any (ufsances or camages to adjacent
properties, <spocially by the concantvation of sirface waters, Correction
of any problen vhich may result, due to Impreare grading sr fraroper
Instailation of drainage facilities, would be tha full rospansib!lity of
the petitionar.

Liberty %03d s a State road. Therefors, erafnage reqiirerants as
they affact the road com under the jurisciction of the Harylond Staie
Highway Adnintstration,

Vater and Sanitsry Sewer:
Public water supply 8nd sanitary sewerage are avallable and

serving this property, Additionel Fire hydrant protectien appezrs to bo
required.

DEPT, OF TRAFFIC EMSINEERING:

Tha plan,z« shoun, dees not provide for stacting or far clrculation
to and betwsen th sites. Becavie of this, fs insufficient fnformticn
with which %o comawnt,

HEALTH DEPARTMENT:

Public water and scwar i3 ovailable to the site.

Food Contral Corment: If 2 food service facility s progosed,
enmplete plans and specificatfons must be submitted to the Division of

¥ood Control, Baltfzorc County Dopartmant of Health for revicw and upproval,

S S

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsan, Maryland

o
Distriet. <7,

Lo RS
vosted tor: [XATYS TR 12 T

Remarks: Foo T Aol REAds

SNSRI )

pate of reun:{ 227 29

Mher. Tt BE BolrsThie s, 300FT4 = LAST.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

District. -
Posted for: APPFHA

Localion of Signs: £ el Legax7e B Sesi 4 Ly
LTS of SHerrac. Berin

OF Ldlkn Ld

@ W 219

IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE GF FINANCE - REVENUE OIVISION
I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE!
oare Ots 18, 1371 o
5
AMOUNT 450.00

s cassara

| M Brooks & Turnbull
305 Tagheny fves
Towson, hd, 21204

Petition for fedistricting for Meurice Sandler, et af
21231 1 5 ¢ Hee

Do of Pesting LU, P L AE7S

Vet tHonars_daurica Semdur, ot o1

Pot{tionar's Aitornvy_Kessrs, Brecks and - unfr-d

Hessrs. Brooks and Turnbul |
Page 3

Itsa 31

Septesber 1, 1971

Alr Polluifen Comant: The buflding or buildings on this site may be

€ct To reglstratisn and compliance with the Maryland State Hoalth
Afr Pollutfon Control Regul Additional ray be
ohmh:ft fron the Divisfon of Afr Pollution, Paltfrora County Depirtment
“ aalth,

¢ lubrication work and oil changes ar. perfor=:2 at this locitfon, then
revised plans must be submftted showing metnod providing for el{minitian
of waste of | in accordance with the Departmant of Water Amscurces Raguirerents,

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

Ko bearing on student population,

E:RE_0EPARTMENT;

Fire ants for the sropoted site (are required and) shall bs
§n sicorZencs wlin Baltivore County Standards,

The wmzr shall comply with 311 2pptleshle requirereats of the
mtlonal Fire Pratection Assoclation Standard fio, 191, "The Life Safety
Code", 1967 Edition, and the Fire Preventfon Code vhen construction
plans are subnitted for approval,

STATE

HERY ADMINISTRATION:

The existing antrance to the subject sfte Is acceptable to the
Stata Highway Adsinistration, therefore, trere will be no Further
improements requfred,

ZONING ATHI

STH

108 DIVISION:

This office 14 wi hhalding a keariag date unt{l such time a3
revised plans are subaftted {ndfcating the follewings

1. The staciking lines for the carwach,
2, A through for gee custorsrs only,

3. Atcess to the existing shopping cortur to the cast,

Ly Adequats access to the proposed retedl stores at the narthern
end of the site,

Yours very truly
7

o et i
WIVER L. MY

$) [ ) @ ey
BALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNIMG AND ZONING
County OFFice Building
111 V. Chesapeske Avenva
Towson, Maryland 21204
?rfrtulm has been received and sicepted for filing
M 197

dey of

Zoning Comef 331 oner

B

by,
Advisory Committes

g o e P R R S T

BALTI 282

E COUNTY, MARYLAND ®
OFFICE + REVIAUE DIvisiON.
MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT

arGauny 21862

Al 08

Sisrmisurion
IR - agvmey.

nreve G 1971

= Asmiin
Hilford Car whsh
8120 Liberey foad
Baltinora, Hd, 3207

ary ym'{!n,nu: property for »:uﬂ;-cssg;'; oti

VeLiow . customEn

Adver:i.
#72-123-x

JFFICE OF  JANCE - REVENUE DIVISION b) 1457

| BALTIMO™E COUNTY, MARYLAND
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

|DATE Dec. 21 1971 accouwr __0l.462 i

amount__25.90
WHITE - CARMIEN FELLOW - CUrTOMER 2%
)
No. 72-123- Cost of sppeal -S/E/S Kershaw Poad @ i

N/E Liberty Zoad -Maurice Sandler, ot al
Lee Lebowitz, appellast.
g S AR 750Cme

Vo

"y
£
¥

.| APR20 1972
Ml
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